Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 July 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.003372.01.03

AUT.003726.01.03

AUT.004051.01.04

AUT.004350.01.04

AUT.007298.04.04

AUT.007332.02.03

AUT.007332.03.02

AUT.007332.04.01

AUT.007332.05.01

AUT.007332.06.01

AUT.007332.07.01

AUT.008483.01.04

AUT.008589.01.03

AUT.009280.01.03

AUT.009808.01.03

AUT.010508.01.04

AUT.010508.03.04

Consent Holder

Hayward Family Trust

PT (Booster
Investments)
Nominees Limited
Seeka Limited

AJ & J M Hayward

Mt Pokaka Timber
Products Limited

Busck Prestressed
Concrete Limited

Waipapa Pine Limited

Manu Forti
Developments Limited
Ngawhitu Limited

Far North Avos
Limited
Rosvall Sawmill
Limited

Consent Description

Groundwater take for irrigation of
horticultural crops.

Groundwater take at Hukatere Road,
Pukenui.

Discharge washwater from a fruit
processing plant at Waipapa Road,
Kerikeri.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Imms Road, Waipapakauri.
Discharge steamer condensate at a
timber plant at State Highway 10,
Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater to the coastal
marine area of the Hatea River from
Fraser Street, Whangarei.

Dry abrasive blasting operation at
Fraser Street, Whangarei.

Ongoing diversion of stormwater to
the Hatea River from Fraser Street,
Whangarei.

Site development earthworks at
Fraser Street, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Fraser Street, Whangarei.
Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Fraser Street,
Whangarei.

Discharge from a timber treatment
site at Union East Street, Port
Whangarei.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Imms Road, Awanui.

Discharge farm dairy effluent at
Ngawhitu Road, Moerewa.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Hukatere Road, Pukenui.

Discharge to air from a timber mill at
Whareora Road, Whangarei.
Discharge stormwater to two
unnamed tributaries of the Taheke
River.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.010508.04.04

AUT.010508.05.04

AUT.010508.06.04

AUT.010508.08.02

AUT.028511.01.03

AUT.037292.01.02

AUT.037477.01.02

AUT.037477.02.03

AUT.037477.03.02

AUT.037637.02.03

AUT.037637.03.03

AUT.037637.11.01

AUT.037637.12.01

AUT.041523.01.02

AUT.043955.01.02 -
AUT.043955.04.02

AUT.045047.01.02

AUT.045332.01.01 -
AUT.045332.02.01

AUT.046304.01.01 -
AUT.046304.10.01

Far North Avos
Limited
B J Fullam

BOC Limited

Marsden Maritime
Holdings Limited

D Wilson

Meridian Energy
Limited

Whangarei District
Council — Roading

Far North District
Council

Northland Regional
Council
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Consent Description

Divert stormwater at Whareora Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge timber treatment
chemicals to land at Whareora Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge kiln condensate to ground
at Whareora Road, Whangarei.
Discharge to air at Whareora Road,
Whangarei.

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Hukatere Road, Pukenui.
Groundwater take at Elingamite
Drive, Pukenui.

Discharges from a proposed CO; plant
at Marsden Point.

Discharge from a proposed CO; plant
at Marsden Point.

Take groundwater at Marsden Point.

Discharge to land from a stormwater
pond at Marsden Bay Road, Marsden
Point.

Discharge to air at Marsden Bay
Drive, Marsden Point.

Discharge stormwater to water at
Marsden Bay Drive, Marsden Point.
Divert stormwater to water at
Marsden Bay Drive, Marsden Point.
Swing mooring in the coastal marine
area in Mangaiti Bay (Rockells Bay),
Whananaki.

Earthworks for a grid scale battery
platform at Ruakaka Energy Park.
Divert stormwater during works for a
battery platform at Ruakaka Energy
Park.

Discharge stormwater during works
for a battery platform at Ruakaka
Energy Park.

Earthworks in a wetland for a battery
platform at Ruakaka Energy Park
(NES-FW).

Discharge contaminants from non-
clean fill on site at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge to land for a waste transfer
station at Paranui Road, Taipa.
Discharge to air for a waste transfer
station at Paranui Road, Taipa.
Divert the channel of the Kaeo River.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046407.01.01

AUT.046457.01.01 -
AUT.046457.02.01

AUT.046506.01.01 -
AUT.046506.05.01

AUT.046532.01.01 -
AUT.046532.04.01

AUT.046567.01.01

P C Ginders

Whangarei District
Council — Roading

Mid North Farms
Limited

Northland Regional
Council

H M Bassick
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Consent Description

Flood control structures in the Kaeo
River.

Riverworks in the Kaeo River.

Divert water with flood control
structures in the Kaeo River.

Reclaim the river bed in the Kaeo
River (NES FW).

Earthworks at the Kaeo River (NES
FW).

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at the Kaeo River.

Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at the Kaeo River.
Vegetation clearance at the Kaeo
River (NES FW).

Discharge sediment or water at Kaeo
River.

Kayak launch ramp in the coastal
marine area at Captain Percy’s
Landing, Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.
Use and occupy the coastal marine
area with portions of a causeway at
Ohawini Bay.

Reconstruct a causeway structure in
the coastal marine area at Ohawini
Bay.

Water take from Punakitere River,
Tautoro.

Water take from Mangaone Stream
at Tautoro.

Earthworks to construct two
reservoirs at Tautoro.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Tautoro.

Discharge stormwater during
earthworks at Tautoro.

Stormwater drainage upgrade works
adjacent to Kingi Road, Moerewa.
Divert stormwater during works in
and near a wetland adjacent to Kingi
Road, Moerewa.

Discharge stormwater during works
adjacent to Kingi Road, Moerewa.
Clear vegetation for works in and
near a wetland adjacent to Kingi
Road, Moerewa.

Site development works near a
wetland at Mokohinau Drive,
Mangawhai.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046579.01.01

AUT.046623.01.01

AUT.046631.01.01 -
AUT.046631.02.01

AUT.046649.01.01 -
AUT.046649.03.01

AUT.046667.01.01

AUT.046668.01.01 -
AUT.046668.02.01

AUT.046680.01.01 -
AUT.046680.03.01

AUT.046687.01.01 -
AUT.046687.03.01

AUT.046699.01.01 -
AUT.046699.03.01

Waima Topu B Trust

J Edwards

Mr T Marusich

Paihia School Board of
Trustees

Weigh Northland
Limited
A Misescu

KABB Property Limited

Marine Park
Developments Limited

Takou Trust Ahu
Whenua Trust
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Consent Description

Place a culvert in the wetland at State
Highway 12, Waima (NES-FW).

Boat lift structure in the coastal
marine area at Tapu Point, Deeming
Road, Okiato, Bay of Islands.
Discharge domestic wastewater to
land at Matapouri Road, Wooleys
Bay.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Matapouri Road, Wooleys
Bay.

Earthworks for carpark
redevelopment at School Road,
Paihia.

Divert stormwater for carpark
redevelopment works at School Road,
Paihia.

Discharge stormwater for carpark
redevelopment works at School Road,
Paihia.

Discharge wash water for a truck
wash at Allis Bloy Place, Ruakaka.
Kayak ramp in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Waitapu Creek Road,
Kaeo.

Portion of a kayak ramp above mean
high water springs adjacent to
Waitapu Creek Road, Kaeo.
Earthworks at Kahikatearoa Lane,
Waipapa.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa.
Discharge stormwater during
earthworks at Kahikatearoa Lane,
Waipapa.

Earthworks at Port Road, Whangarei.
Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Port Road, Whangarei.
Stormwater discharge during
earthworks at Port Road, Whangarei.
Site development for a papakainga at
Te Rawhiti Road, Takou Bay.

Divert stormwater for papakainga
development works at Te Rawhiti
Road, Takou Bay.

Discharge stormwater for papakainga
development works at Te Rawhiti
Road, Takou Bay.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046711.01.01 -
AUT.046711.02.01

AUT.046730.01.01 -

AUT.046730.03.01

AUT.046735.01.01 -
AUT.046735.02.01

AUT.046741.01.01 -
AUT.046741.03.01

AUT.046759.01.01 -
AUT.046759.05.01

AUT.046761.01.01 -
AUT.046761.02.01

Mike & Shirley Endean
Marsden Charitable
Trust

Whangarei District
Council — Roading

Kaipara District
Council

MacAdams Farm
Limited

Black Swamp Limited

Whangaumu Trustee
Limited, Sam Omar
Trust, Denise Clark
Trust & | M Durham
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Consent Description

Wastewater discharge at Marsden
Estate, Kerikeri.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
winery at Wiroa Road, Kerike.
Earthworks for stockpile disposal at
Port Road, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for stockpile
disposal works at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for stockpile
disposal works at Port Road,
Whangarei

Land fill discharges to land at
Kaiwaka-Mangawhai Road, Hakaru,
Kaiwaka.

Discharge contaminants to air from a
waste transfer station at Hakaru,
Kaiwaka.

Bore at Black Swamp Road,
Mangawhai.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Black Swamp
Road, Mangawhai.

Discharge contaminants to water —
bore construction at Black Swamp
Road, Mangawhai.

Earthworks at Windsor Way,
Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Discharge stormwater to land at
Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Obstruction in a Flood Hazard Area at
Windsor Way, Mangawhai.

Divert floodwater in a Flood Hazard
Area at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Whangaumu Street, Tutukaka
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Whangaumu Street,
Tutukaka.




