Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 July 2025.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.003372.01.03	Hayward Family Trust	Groundwater take for irrigation of horticultural crops.
AUT.003726.01.03	PT (Booster Investments) Nominees Limited	Groundwater take at Hukatere Road, Pukenui.
AUT.004051.01.04	Seeka Limited	Discharge washwater from a fruit processing plant at Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.004350.01.04	A J & J M Hayward	Groundwater take for irrigation at Imms Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.007298.04.04	Mt Pokaka Timber Products Limited	Discharge steamer condensate at a timber plant at State Highway 10, Kerikeri.
AUT.007332.02.03	Busck Prestressed Concrete Limited	 Discharge stormwater to the coastal marine area of the Hātea River from Fraser Street, Whangārei.
AUT.007332.03.02		 Dry abrasive blasting operation at Fraser Street, Whangārei.
AUT.007332.04.01		 Ongoing diversion of stormwater to the Hātea River from Fraser Street, Whangārei.
AUT.007332.05.01		 Site development earthworks at Fraser Street, Whangarei.
AUT.007332.06.01		 Divert stormwater during earthworks at Fraser Street, Whangārei.
AUT.007332.07.01		 Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at Fraser Street, Whangarei.
AUT.008483.01.04	Waipapa Pine Limited	Discharge from a timber treatment site at Union East Street, Port Whangārei.
AUT.008589.01.03	Manu Forti Developments Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Imms Road, Awanui.
AUT.009280.01.03	Ngawhitu Limited	Discharge farm dairy effluent at Ngawhitu Road, Moerewa.
AUT.009808.01.03	Far North Avos Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Hukatere Road, Pukenui.
AUT.010508.01.04	Rosvall Sawmill Limited	 Discharge to air from a timber mill at Whareora Road, Whangārei.
AUT.010508.03.04	Limited	 Discharge stormwater to two unnamed tributaries of the Tāheke River.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.010508.04.04 AUT.010508.05.04		 Divert stormwater at Whareora Road, Whangārei. Discharge timber treatment chemicals to land at Whareora Road,
AUT.010508.06.04		Whangārei. ■ Discharge kiln condensate to ground at Whareora Road, Whangārei.
AUT.010508.08.02		Discharge to air at Whareora Road, Whangārei.
AUT.028511.01.03	Far North Avos Limited	Take groundwater for irrigation at Hukatere Road, Pukenui.
AUT.037292.01.02	B J Fullam	Groundwater take at Elingamite Drive, Pukenui.
AUT.037477.01.02 AUT.037477.02.03	BOC Limited	 Discharges from a proposed CO₂ plant at Marsden Point. Discharge from a proposed CO₂ plant
AUT.037477.03.02		at Marsden Point. Take groundwater at Marsden Point.
AUT.037637.02.03	Marsden Maritime Holdings Limited	 Discharge to land from a stormwater pond at Marsden Bay Road, Marsden Point.
AUT.037637.03.03		 Discharge to air at Marsden Bay Drive, Marsden Point.
AUT.037637.11.01		 Discharge stormwater to water at Marsden Bay Drive, Marsden Point.
AUT.037637.12.01		 Divert stormwater to water at Marsden Bay Drive, Marsden Point.
AUT.041523.01.02	D Wilson	Swing mooring in the coastal marine area in Mangaiti Bay (Rockells Bay), Whananaki.
AUT.043955.01.02 – AUT.043955.04.02	Meridian Energy Limited	 Earthworks for a grid scale battery platform at Ruakākā Energy Park. Divert stormwater during works for a battery platform at Ruakākā Energy Park. Discharge stormwater during works for a battery platform at Ruakākā Energy Park. Earthworks in a wetland for a battery platform at Ruakākā Energy Park (NES-FW).
AUT.045047.01.02	Whangarei District Council – Roading	Discharge contaminants from non- clean fill on site at Port Road, Whangārei.
AUT.045332.01.01 – AUT.045332.02.01	Far North District Council	 Discharge to land for a waste transfer station at Paranui Road, Taipā. Discharge to air for a waste transfer station at Paranui Road, Taipā.
AUT.046304.01.01 – AUT.046304.10.01	Northland Regional Council	Divert the channel of the Kāeo River.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Flood control structures in the Kāeo River. Riverworks in the Kāeo River. Divert water with flood control structures in the Kāeo River. Reclaim the river bed in the Kāeo River (NES FW). Earthworks at the Kāeo River (NES FW). Divert stormwater during earthworks at the Kāeo River. Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at the Kāeo River. Vegetation clearance at the Kāeo River (NES FW). Discharge sediment or water at Kāeo River.
AUT.046407.01.01	P C Ginders	Kayak launch ramp in the coastal marine area at Captain Percy's Landing, Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.
AUT.046457.01.01 – AUT.046457.02.01	Whangarei District Council – Roading	 Use and occupy the coastal marine area with portions of a causeway at Ohawini Bay. Reconstruct a causeway structure in the coastal marine area at Ohawini Bay.
AUT.046506.01.01 – AUT.046506.05.01	Mid North Farms Limited	 Water take from Punakitere River, Tautoro. Water take from Mangaone Stream at Tautoro. Earthworks to construct two reservoirs at Tautoro. Divert stormwater during earthworks at Tautoro. Discharge stormwater during earthworks at Tautoro.
AUT.046532.01.01 – AUT.046532.04.01	Northland Regional Council	 Stormwater drainage upgrade works adjacent to Kingi Road, Moerewa. Divert stormwater during works in and near a wetland adjacent to Kingi Road, Moerewa. Discharge stormwater during works adjacent to Kingi Road, Moerewa. Clear vegetation for works in and near a wetland adjacent to Kingi Road, Moerewa.
AUT.046567.01.01	H M Bassick	Site development works near a wetland at Mokohinau Drive, Mangawhai.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046579.01.01	Waima Topu B Trust	Place a culvert in the wetland at State Highway 12, Waimā (NES-FW).
AUT.046623.01.01	J Edwards	Boat lift structure in the coastal marine area at Tapu Point, Deeming Road, Okiato, Bay of Islands.
AUT.046631.01.01 – AUT.046631.02.01	Mr T Marusich	 Discharge domestic wastewater to land at Matapōuri Road, Wooleys Bay. Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Matapōuri Road, Wooleys Bay.
AUT.046649.01.01 -	Paihia School Board of	Earthworks for carpark
AUT.046649.03.01	Trustees	redevelopment at School Road, Paihia.
		 Divert stormwater for carpark redevelopment works at School Road, Paihia.
		 Discharge stormwater for carpark redevelopment works at School Road, Paihia.
AUT.046667.01.01	Weigh Northland Limited	Discharge wash water for a truck wash at Allis Bloy Place, Ruakākā.
AUT.046668.01.01 -	A Misescu	Kayak ramp in the coastal marine
AUT.046668.02.01		area adjacent to Waitapu Creek Road, Kāeo.
		 Portion of a kayak ramp above mean high water springs adjacent to Waitapu Creek Road, Kāeo.
AUT.046680.01.01 – AUT.046680.03.01	KABB Property Limited	Earthworks at Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa.
A01.040080.03.01		Divert stormwater during earthworks
		at Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa. Discharge stormwater during
		earthworks at Kahikatearoa Lane,
AUT.046687.01.01 -	Marine Park	Waipapa. Earthworks at Port Road, Whangārei.
AUT.046687.03.01	Developments Limited	Stormwater diversion during
		earthworks at Port Road, Whangārei.
		 Stormwater discharge during earthworks at Port Road, Whangārei.
AUT.046699.01.01 –	Takou Trust Ahu	Site development for a papakāinga at
AUT.046699.03.01	Whenua Trust	Te Rāwhiti Road, Takou Bay. Divert stormwater for papakāinga
		development works at Te Rāwhiti
		Road, Takou Bay. Discharge stormwater for papakāinga
		development works at Te Rāwhiti
		Road, Takou Bay.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046711.01.01 – AUT.046711.02.01	Mike & Shirley Endean Marsden Charitable Trust	 Wastewater discharge at Marsden Estate, Kerikeri. Discharge wastewater odour for a winery at Wiroa Road, Kerike.
AUT.046730.01.01 – AUT.046730.03.01	Whangarei District Council – Roading	 Earthworks for stockpile disposal at Port Road, Whangārei. Divert stormwater for stockpile disposal works at Port Road, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater for stockpile disposal works at Port Road, Whangārei
AUT.046735.01.01 – AUT.046735.02.01	Kaipara District Council	 Land fill discharges to land at Kaiwaka-Mangawhai Road, Hakaru, Kaiwaka. Discharge contaminants to air from a waste transfer station at Hakaru, Kaiwaka.
AUT.046741.01.01 – AUT.046741.03.01	MacAdams Farm Limited	 Bore at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai. Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai. Discharge contaminants to water – bore construction at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.046759.01.01 – AUT.046759.05.01	Black Swamp Limited	 Earthworks at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Divert stormwater during earthworks at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Discharge stormwater to land at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Obstruction in a Flood Hazard Area at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Divert floodwater in a Flood Hazard Area at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
AUT.046761.01.01 – AUT.046761.02.01	Whangaumu Trustee Limited, Sam Omar Trust, Denise Clark Trust & I M Durham	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Whangaumu Street, Tutukaka Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Whangaumu Street, Tutukaka.